# No. MF&AS(P)/1/2021-MPSC MIZORAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MIZORAM NEW CAPITAL COMPLEX AIZAWL

# NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl the 28<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

### Subject : Result of Mizoram Finance & Accounts Service (Probationary) Departmental Examinations - 2023. (OLD SYLLABUS)

## Date of Examination : 12<sup>th</sup> - 21<sup>st</sup> June, 2023

Roll No.	Name & Father's Name	Place of Posting	Papers Attempted					
			I		≡	IV	V	VI
207	Vanlalhmangaihi D/o Lalthakima	Directorate of Information and Communication Technology	Already Passed	Already Passed	,	Already Passed	Passed	Passed
208	Zothanzama Sailo S/o Lalhuapliana Sailo (L)	District Treasury Mamit	Absent	Absent	Absent	Already Passed	Already Passed	Absent

**A.** Based on the performance in the above stated Examination, the following Junior Grade of Mizoram Finance & Accounts Service (Probationary) officers are declared to have passed the Departmental Examination for Mizoram Finance & Accounts Service (Probationary) in the Papers indicated against their names:

Paper(s) passed

#### Roll

## No. Name & Father's Name

- 207 Vanlalhmangaihi D/o Lalthakima
- B. With this result combined with the result of the Departmental Examination held earlier, the following Junior Grade of Mizoram Finance & Accounts Service (Probationary) officer is declared to have passed in all the Papers of the Departmental Examination for Junior Grade of Mizoram Finance & Accounts Service (Probationary):

#### Roll

### No. Name & Father's Name

Memo No. MF&AS(P)/1/2021-MPSC

207 Vanlalhmangaihi D/o Lalthakima

Sd/-ZOSANGZUALI PACHUAU Controller of Examinations Mizoram Public Service Commision

Dated Aizawl the 28<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

Copy to :

- 1) Sr. PPS to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 2) PPS / PS to Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 3) PA to Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 4) All Officers, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 5) All Sections, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 6) IT Cell, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 7) Notice Board, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 8) Guard File.

(V.ĽALHMINGCHHÚANGI)

(V.L'ALHMINGCHHUANGI) Deputy Controller of Examinations Mizoram Public Service Commission

Result of MF&AS (Probationary) (Old Syllabus) Departmental Examinations - 2023. Page 1 of 1